
2025 SA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP - ROUND 2

April 19 & 20

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incl National BEARS Challenge & Easter Cup)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

SUPERBIKES

Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 19/04/25 Started at: 11:04:58

Event: Q13 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.8C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Posted at: 11:16 AM

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 8a Charles HOLDING / Motjet Garage / The Grinning Dingo / Racebikes Yamaha 1000 1:10.922  3 of  4

2 40 David TROTTER / Trottdog Industries / GJ Gardners Naracoorte & Mt 

Gambier

Ducati 1199 1:11.187  1 of  1 .265 .265

3 220 Declan CARBERRY / DSM Construction / Webb Plastics / JC 

Performance / Club Royale

BMW 1000 1:11.943  3 of  5 1.021 .756

4 19 Richard MARKHAM-BARRETT BMW 999 1:13.641  4 of  5 2.719 1.698

5 63 Rusty CRANE / Bee Line Car & Truck Wash Suzuki 1000 1:14.633  4 of  4 3.711 .992

6 79a Aaron RIGBY / Allan Rigby Motorcycle Services Suzuki 1000 1:14.827  6 of  6 3.905 .194

7 88c Shane CAULFIELD / SM Fabrications / Race Bike Services Yamaha 1000 1:16.176  4 of  5 5.254 1.349

8 6 Karl SCHMIDT Honda 919 1:16.836  3 of  3 5.914 .660

9 37 Graham SNAITH Honda 1000 1:17.201  5 of  6 6.279 .365

10 27 Charlie TOUMA Ducati 1199 1:19.947  2 of  4 9.025 2.746

11 13a Robert SALVIA Ducati 1000 1:22.166  3 of  6 11.244 2.219

12 97 Payton KEMP Kawasaki 998 1:34.145  2 of  2 23.223 11.979

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

SUPERBIKES

Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 19/04/25 Started at: 11:04:58

Event: Q13 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.8C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Posted at: 11:16 AM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

6 Karl SCHMIDT 1:18.799 1:17.337 1:16.836

8a Charles HOLDING 1:11.694 1:11.649 1:10.922 1:49.049

13a Robert SALVIA 1:28.822 1:26.315 1:22.166 1:23.224 1:47.988 1:22.812

19 Richard MARKHAM-BARRETT 1:17.958 1:15.159 1:14.053 1:13.641 1:35.533

27 Charlie TOUMA 1:23.628 1:19.947 1:20.643 1:43.911

37 Graham SNAITH 1:20.690 1:18.143 1:18.419 1:18.230 1:17.201 1:18.879

40 David TROTTER 1:11.187

63 Rusty CRANE 1:16.438 1:15.232 1:15.494 1:14.633

79a Aaron RIGBY 1:18.171 1:16.680 1:15.984 1:15.132 1:15.260 1:14.827

88c Shane CAULFIELD 1:18.258 1:17.157 1:17.020 1:16.176 1:16.867

97 Payton KEMP 1:35.815 1:34.145

220 Declan CARBERRY 1:13.479 1:12.368 1:11.943 1:17.787 1:41.919

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKES

Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 19/04/25 Started at: 11:04:58

Event: Q13 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.8C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Posted at: 11:16 AM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Lap Time Spd

6  Karl SCHMIDT  (8th) 6 43.903 34.976 1:18.879

1 45.052 33.747 1:18.799

2 43.907 33.430 1:17.337 40  David TROTTER  (2nd)

3 43.348 33.488 1:16.836 1 40.423 30.764 1:11.187

8a  Charles HOLDING  (1st) 63  Rusty CRANE  (5th)

1 40.746 30.948 1:11.694 1 43.536 32.902 1:16.438

2 40.513 31.136 1:11.649 2 42.538 32.694 1:15.232

3 40.049 30.873 1:10.922 3 43.423 32.071 1:15.494

4 51.079 57.970 1:49.049 4 42.225 32.408 1:14.633

13a  Robert SALVIA  (11th) 79a  Aaron RIGBY  (6th)

1 50.247 38.575 1:28.822 1 44.809 33.362 1:18.171

2 48.241 38.074 1:26.315 2 43.251 33.429 1:16.680

3 46.632 35.534 1:22.166 3 43.209 32.775 1:15.984

4 46.711 36.513 1:23.224 4 42.432 32.700 1:15.132

5 47.248 1:00.740 1:47.988 5 42.524 32.736 1:15.260

6 46.585 36.227 1:22.812 6 42.303 32.524 1:14.827

19  Richard MARKHAM-BARRETT  (4th) 88c  Shane CAULFIELD  (7th)

1 44.670 33.288 1:17.958 1 44.985 33.273 1:18.258

2 42.773 32.386 1:15.159 2 43.743 33.414 1:17.157

3 41.888 32.165 1:14.053 3 43.478 33.542 1:17.020

4 41.402 32.239 1:13.641 4 42.913 33.263 1:16.176

5 41.591 53.942 1:35.533 5 43.648 33.219 1:16.867

27  Charlie TOUMA  (10th) 97  Payton KEMP  (12th)

1 47.583 36.045 1:23.628 1 54.691 41.124 1:35.815

2 44.976 34.971 1:19.947 2 53.480 40.665 1:34.145

3 45.076 35.567 1:20.643

4 47.110 56.801 1:43.911 220  Declan CARBERRY  (3rd)

1 41.855 31.624 1:13.479

37  Graham SNAITH  (9th) 2 41.139 31.229 1:12.368

1 46.581 34.109 1:20.690 3 40.715 31.228 1:11.943

2 44.273 33.870 1:18.143 4 42.120 35.667 1:17.787

3 43.958 34.461 1:18.419 5 44.673 57.246 1:41.919

4 43.597 34.633 1:18.230

5 43.577 33.624 1:17.201

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKES

Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 19/04/25 Started at: 11:04:58

Event: Q13 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.8C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Posted at: 11:16 AM

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:16.081 8a Charles HOLDING Yamaha 1000 1:11.694 1

1:16.336 40 David TROTTER Ducati 1199 1:11.187 1

3:38.652 8a Charles HOLDING Yamaha 1000 1:10.922 3

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKES

Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 19/04/25 Posted at: 11:16 AM

Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q13  Lap  

1 8a Charles HOLDING / Motjet Garage / The Grinning Dingo / Racebikes Yamaha 1000 1:16.600 1:10.922 1:10.922

2 40 David TROTTER / Trottdog Industries / GJ Gardners Naracoorte & Mt Gambier Ducati 1199 1:11.187 1:11.187

3 220 Declan CARBERRY / DSM Construction / Webb Plastics / JC Performance / Club 

Royale

BMW 1000 1:14.847 1:11.943 1:11.943

4 19 Richard MARKHAM-BARRETT BMW 999 1:13.641 1:13.641

5 63 Rusty CRANE / Bee Line Car & Truck Wash Suzuki 1000 1:17.794 1:14.633 1:14.633

6 79a Aaron RIGBY / Allan Rigby Motorcycle Services Suzuki 1000 1:19.619 1:14.827 1:14.827

7 88c Shane CAULFIELD / SM Fabrications / Race Bike Services Yamaha 1000 1:23.756 1:16.176 1:16.176

8 6 Karl SCHMIDT Honda 919 1:16.836 1:16.836

9 37 Graham SNAITH Honda 1000 1:27.997 1:17.201 1:17.201

10 27 Charlie TOUMA Ducati 1199 1:31.363 1:19.947 1:19.947

11 13a Robert SALVIA Ducati 1000 1:36.515 1:22.166 1:22.166

12 97 Payton KEMP Kawasaki 998 1:34.145 1:34.145

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


